

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.743-744/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2001 in SA 464/87-E
and 465/87-E of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DAKSHAYANI AMMA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VASUDLVAN NAMBOOTHIRI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for correcting the name of Petitioner(s)/Respondent(s))
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.As.1-2 - Applications for correcting the name of
petitioner No.2 in the cause title are allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a
comparative reading of the impugned judgment, with the
earlier judgment dated 04.04.1994, would show that after
remand by this Court, the High Court has, in a major part,
reproduced the same judgment, which was set aside by this
Court.

Issue notice.

Status-quo, as to possession, shall be maintained.
in the meanwhile.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master