

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.a. NOS. 3-4 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4007-4008 OF 2004

DAKSHAYANI AMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDLVAN NAMBOOTHIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 6 and c/delay and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

Prayer has been made for bringing legal representatives of respondent

No. 6 on record. Nobody has appeared on behalf of the said Lrs. to contest the

prayer made in this appeal. Learned counsel appearing on behalf other

respondents could not point out anything to disallow the prayer for substitution

In our view, sufficient grounds are made out for condonation of delay in filing

substitution application. Accordingly, delay condoned, abatement is set aside and

it is directed that the lrs. of deceased respondent No. 6 shall be substituted.

Issue

notice of appeal to the substituted lrs. fo respondent No. 6.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Prem P

rakash ]

Court Master

Court

Master