

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4007-4008 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

DAKSHAYANI AMMA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDLVAN NAMBOOTHIRI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shyam D Nandan, Adv.
Ms Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4007/2004

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

Appellant to cure the defect in the application for
substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent
No.1 within four weeks.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4008/2004

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 5, legal
representatives of deceased respondent no.6 and respondent
Nos. 7 to 9.

-2-

Item No.74

Appellant to cure the defect in the application for
substitution of deceased respondent No.1(being common) within

four weeks.

List again on 15.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj