

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4007-4008 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DAKSHAYANI AMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDLVAN NAMBOOTHIRI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam D. Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khattray, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry is strictly directed not to list any defective application before the Court.

Defective application shall not be considered as proper application filed on record. Copy of this order be forwarded to the concerned Ld. Registrar, who is In-charge of Section XIA for taking necessary steps in such matters.

If appellants fail to take appropriate steps to confirm the service upon the unserved respondents, such matters shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar