

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 5 to 16 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4007-4008 OF 2004

DAKSHAYANI AMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDLVAN NAMBOOTHIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos. 5-6 (Appln. For substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs of deceased R.No.1)

I.A.Nos. 7-8: (Appln. For c/delay in filing appln. For  
substitution)

I.A.Nos.9-10 (Appln. For substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. Of deceased R.No.7)

I.A.Nos.11-12 (Appln. For c/delay in filing appln. For  
substitution)

I.A.Nos.13-14 (Appln. For substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. Of deceased R.No.8)

I.A.Nos. 15-16 (Appln. For c/delay in filing appln. For  
substitution)  
(With Office Report)

Date: 04/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 7-8, 11-12 and 15-16 are allowed and delay  
in filing the application for bring on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1, 7 and 8 is  
condoned.

I.A.Nos. 5-6, 9-10 and 13-14 are allowed in terms of the  
prayer made and the appellants are permitted to bring on record  
the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1, 7 and  
8.

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

Notice be issued to the legal representatives of  
respondent nos. 1, 7 and 8.

(KUSUM SYAL)

(VEENA KHERA)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER