

~
ITEM NO.95

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4007-4008 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

DAKSHAYANI AMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDLVAN NAMBOOTHIRI DEAD BY LRS.& ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned
counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that in
November, 2010 itself he has filed the compromise petition in
the office but the same has been posted.

Office to verify the same.

List again on 11.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd