

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 17-18 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4007-4008 OF 2004

DAKSHAYANI AMMA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDLVAN NAMBOOTHIRI DEAD BY LRS.& ORS Respondent(s)

(for compromise and office report)

[I.A. NOS 17-18 are for accepting the compromise deed on record]

Date: 30/09/2011 These IAs in the Appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications and the Appeals are disposed
of in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 17-18
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4007-4008 OF 2004

DAKSHAYANI AMMA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDLVAN NAMBOOTHIRI DEAD BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The parties have submitted a compromise deed. The same
is taken on record.

Civil Appeals are disposed of in terms of the
compromise deed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)